

Karger Publishers Partners with Ludenso to Enhance Journal Content through 3D and Augmented Reality

In a groundbreaking move, augmented reality will be incorporated into Karger's scientific journals, offering authors new options to visualize their research.

BASEL, SWITZERLAND, June 20, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Karger Publishers, a global provider of scientific and medical content, has joined forces with Ludenso, a leader in



<u>augmented reality (AR) technology</u>, to give researchers and clinicians the ability to visualize journal article data with 3D and AR.

A pioneer in the field of medical research, Karger publishes more than 100 journals covering



Providing authors with an opportunity to showcase their work in innovative ways goes to the core of Karger's mission: connecting people and science."

Daniel Ebneter, CEO at Karger

over 25 medical disciplines. Using Ludenso's platform, Karger now provides a new service to its authors, adding a new dimension to how they present their data, engage with diverse audiences, and expand the reach of their research.

Authors who include 3D models, such as molecular structures and tissue illustrations, as part of their manuscript submission will have the opportunity to turn them into interactive AR-viewable objects.

According to Ludenso's 2023 Impact Report, 50% of readers surveyed said they retained more information using AR. Other studies show that visual aids such as 3D images may help improve reading comprehension and engagement.

With Karger's new offering, authors can:

- increase reader engagement with 3D models
- improve reader comprehension through visualization

expand article reach by making research more accessible

Ludenso is an innovative start-up with an AR platform to enrich academic publications and learning experiences. The partnership with Karger Publishers will be the first time that Ludenso's technology has been rolled out in the context of scientific journals, giving a tangible benefit to Karger's authors and the scientific community.

"Providing authors with an opportunity to showcase their work in innovative ways goes to the core of Karger's mission: connecting people and science," says Daniel Ebneter, CEO at Karger. "AR brings us one step closer to creating even more understandable content for readers."

Eirik Wahlstrøm, co-founder and CEO of Ludenso, said: "Journals are at the center of the academic world, providing an invaluable source of knowledge for students and researchers alike. We're proud to team up with Karger Publishers, a pioneer in the field of medical research, to help academics bring their work to life. Our 3D and AR solution, combined with Karger's expertise, will help change the way academics engage with and increase the impact of their research."

For more details and to see the demo, please have a look at the dedicated product page: <u>Augmented Reality | Karger Publishers</u>

About Karger Publishers

Connecting people and science since 1890, Karger provides scientists, healthcare professionals, patients, and the broader public with reliable and tailored information in Health Sciences. Building upon a publishing portfolio of more than 100 reputable scholarly journals and the award-winning Fast Facts medical info series, Karger excels in medical education and omnichannel HCP engagement in multiple formats, including 3D animations, podcasts, AR/VR environments, and more. Academic institutions and both medical affairs and pharma marketing teams in the corporate space entrust Karger with their most demanding communication challenges. Independent and family-led in the fourth generation by Chairwoman Gabriella Karger, Switzerland-based Karger is present in 15 countries with a team of 200 dedicated professionals worldwide.

For more information, please visit karger.com

About Ludenso

Ludenso is an augmented reality (AR) platform that enables publishers to easily enrich their textbooks with AR in order to provide seamless links between book content and digital content. For more information, please visit ludenso.com

Christine Hohlbaum Hohlbaum PR & Social Media +49 1778638661 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/721465899

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.